

Pesetsky & Bookman, PC

Attorneys at Law

325 Broadway, Suite 501 New York, NY 10007

(212) 513-1988 | www.PB.law

Max Bookman | Partner | max@pb.law

August 31, 2023

Via FedEx

Manhattan Community Board No. 8 505 Park Avenue, Suite 620 New York, NY 10022

Re:

An entity to be formed by Alex Pfaffenbach

d/b/a TBD

1415 2nd Avenue New York, NY 10021 RECEIVED

SEP 0 1 2023

BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please allow this correspondence and enclosure to serve as a notification of the above-referenced licensee's intent to apply to the State Liquor Authority for an on-premises liquor license and temporary permit at the above referenced premises.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

PESETSKY & BOOKMAN, P.C.

By: Max Bookman, Esq.

	- 1		
rev1	230	1202	1



OFFICE USE ONLY						
Original Original	○ Amended	Date				

49

Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	8/31/2023	1a. Delivered by:	Overnight Mail, Tracking Number and Pro
2 Select the type of A	oplication that will be filed with the Auth	ority for an On Bromisos A	
	the City of New York:	only for an On-Premises A	iconolic beverage license:
O New Application	O Removal O Class Change		
For premises in the	City of New York:		
O New Application	New Application and Temporary Re	etail Permit O Renewal	O Alteration O Removal
O Class Change	Method of Operation O Corporate	Change	
For Renewal applica For Alteration applic For Corporate Chang For Removal applica For Class Change ap	rary Retail Permit applicants, answer earnts, answer all questions cants, attach a complete written descript ge applicants, attach a list of the current nts, attach a statement of your current olicants, attach a statement detailing you call though not re	tion and diagrams depictin and proposed corporate p and proposed addresses w ur current license type and	g the proposed alteration(s) principals vith the reason(s) for the relocation
Please include all	documents as noted above. Failure	to do so may result in	disapproval of the application.
This 30-Day Advar	ace Notice is Being Provided to the (Clerk of the Following L	ocal Municipality or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipalit	y or Community Board: Manhattan	Community Board	No. 8
Applicant/Licensee	Information:		
4. Licensee Serial Numb	per (if applicable):	Ехр	iration Date (if applicable):
5. Applicant or Licensee	Name: An entity to be be formed by	/ Alex Pfaffenbach	
6. Trade Name (if any):	TBD		
7. Street Address of Est	ablishment: 1415 2nd Avenue		
8. City, Town or Village	New York		NY Zip Code: 10021
9. Business Telephone	Number of applicant/ Licensee:	917-923-3223	,
10. Business E-mail of Ap	alex.pfaffenb	ach@gmail.com	
11. Type(s) of alcohol so	dd or to be sold: O Beer & cider	O Wine, Beer & Cide	er O Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Servi	ce: O Full Food menu; full kitchen run b	ny a chef/cook 🧿 Menu n	neets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area require
13. Type of Establishmer	nt: Bar/Tavern		
		luke Box Disc Jocke	y Recorded Music
 Method of Operation (check all that apply) 	I I live Barreia (eira elegale i e. e. el.	bands, acoustic, jazz, etc.)	:
,	Patron Dancing Employee	e Dancing 🔲 Exotic Da	ncing Topless Entertainment
	☐ Video/Arcade Games ☐ Thi	ird Party Promoters	Security Personnel
	Other (specify):		
15. Licensed Outdoor A (check all that app		Rooftop Ga	arden/Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure

Original (OFFICE USE Amended [ONLY Pate			
1C thath for the same building about a continuous	tatawa ta			.12	49
16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment	is located on: First FI	oor	·····		
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located i	n within the building, if	appropriate:			
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more	re on-premises liquor es	tablishments?	Yes © No		
19. Will the license holder or a manager be physically pres	ent within the establish	ment during all hours o	of operation?	Yes	O No
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed bus	iness is being purchased	l) provide the name an	d serial number of	the license	e:
Noble Grains NYC LLC		1300111			
Name			Serial Num	ber	
21. Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which	ch the establishment is	ocated? • OYes (if)	YES, SKIP 23-26)	⊘ No	
5.0					
Owner of the Bui	lding in Which the Li	ensed Establishmer	nt is Located		
22. Building Owner's Full Name: George Lavian					
23. Building Owner's Street Address: 377 Park Avenu	e South, 3rd Floor				
24. City, Town or Village: New York		State: NY		Zip Code:	10016
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: 212	-213-2500				
Representative or Attorney Representing the Applicant in Connection with the Application for a License to Traffic in Alcohol at the Establishment Identified in this Notice 26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Max Bookman, Esq Pesetsky and Bookman, P.C.					
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: 325 Broad	adway - Suite 501		II		
28. City, Town or Village: New York		State: NY		Zip Code:	10007
20 Purity and Talankara Manufacture Community of the Comm					10001
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorne	ey: 212-513-1988				
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney:	max@pb.law; sorray	a@pb.law			
					23
i am the applicant or licensee holder Representations in this form are in confo the Authority when granting the license upon, and that false representations i	ormity with represent e. I understand that r	ations made in submepresentations made	nitted document e in this form wi	s relied up Il aiso be r	on by elied
By my signature, i affirm - under Per	na ity of Perjury - that	the representations	made in this for	m are true).
31. Printed Principal Name: Alexander Pfaffenback	<u> </u>	Title: Partne	er .		
Principal Signature:)				